Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I Section

No.Per (A-I)B(1)-7/82-II

Dated:Shimla-171002, the 6 September, 2017.

CORRIGENDUM

The designation which appeared as "Director of Fisheries, Himachal Pradesh" in the notification of even number dated 31st August, 2017, whereby promotion order in respect of Shri Satpal Mehta, Deputy Director of Fisheries have been issued, may be read as "Director-cum-Warden of Fisheries, Himachal Pradesh"

By Order

V.C.Pharka Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above,

Dated:Shimla-171002, the 6 September, 2017.

Copy forwarded to:-

- The Pr. Advisor to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2. 1.
- 2. All the ACS/ Pr. Secretaries/ FCs(Revenue/Appeals)/Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.
- The AG (Audit)/Sr. Dy.AG(A&E)HP, Shimla-3. 3.
- The Director-cum-Warden of Fisheries, Himachal Pradesh, Bilaspur, District 4. Bilaspur (e-mail:-fisheries-hp@nic.in).
- 5 Shri Satpal Mehta, Deputy Director of Fisheries Department, Trout Farm, Patlikuhl, District Kullu, Himachal Pradesh.
- The Deputy Secretary (Fisheries) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, 6. Shimla-2 w.r.t his letter No. Fish-B (1)-2/2004 dated 17th August, 2017.
- The Spl. P.S. to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2. 7.
- 8. The Controller (F&A), DoP, HP Sectt. Shimla-2.
- 9. Personal/Guard file.

(Amarieet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.